



## ENGLISH

- Dimensions: 104 x 30 x 89.5 mm
  - Buttons: SET, 180°, 180°, MIN+, MIN-, MIN-, SNOOZE/LIGHT, LIGHT
  - Functions: time alarm, snooze, 12/24 hr, LCD backlight
  - Power output: 6.0Watt Voltage: 3V
- included items:**
- LR150 FLIP ALARM CLOCK
  - BATTERIES: 1.5V AAA x 2 PCS
  - INSTRUCTION MANUAL
- GET STARTED**
- The Alarm Clock will set automatically adjust back time thanks to RCC technology (Radio Controlled Clock).
- In order to take up to 27 minutes to FLIP to receive the signal and adjust time after taking the batteries inside the product. FLIP will regularly sync with RCC signal in order to make sure the time is always accurate.
- The RCC Signal will not flash until the connection is established and time properly set on your device.

- You can manually adjust time on your FLIP device by following the below instructions:
- Long press the SET button on the back of the device in order to set the time difference of your location to the RCC time zone (RCC Time Zone + SET Centre Europe Time zone)
  - Example: For UK, set it to: +
  - Press the SET button again to return to Time Format setting Press a 4 or + to select the appropriate format
  - Press the 180° button once more time to setup the total time Use both hours (HR) and minutes (MIN) buttons on the back to set the proper time Press SET to validate
- You can use FLIP Alarm Clock to wake you up in the morning

## LR150 FLIP+

Put on the display wake up time by positioning your device into the ON sign (long up) place time will appear on the sign of the LCD screen

Use HR and MIN buttons on the back of your device to set your alarm time

Make sure the ON sign keep lighting up to enable the alarm feature

To turn it off, steps for your device opposite side with OFF sign (long up)

- Alarm will ring following the below pattern:
- First 10 seconds, one BIP per second
  - From 10s to 20s second, double BIP
  - From 20s to 30s second, triple BIP
  - From 30s second until 2 minutes, continuous BIP
- You can SNOOZE the alarm by simply touching the ON sign on the top of your FLIP Clock. Alarm will ring again after 30 mins. You can STOP the alarm by pressing any button on the back of your device.
- The preset Alarm will ring again on the following day.
- To disable the alarm, simply flip your device opposite side with OFF sign (long up).

During the night you can light up your screen by simply touching the top surface of your device whether it is ON or OFF. The backlight function will stay ON for 4 seconds.

**RCC Signal ON & OFF**

You might want to disable RCC signal if you're staying in a country not supported by the device.

The ON/OFF switch for RCC Signal is located in the battery compartment.

When ON is selected, Flip will search for local signal and adjust time automatically.

When OFF is selected, you need to manually adjust time as per instructions described above.

By default, RCC Signal is set to ON.

## FRANÇAIS

- Dimensions: 104 x 30 x 89.5 mm
  - Boutons: SET, 180°, 180°, MIN+, MIN-, MIN-, SNOOZE/LIGHT, LIGHT
  - Fonctions: alarme, snooze, 12/24 heures, rétroéclairage LED
  - Puissance de sortie: 6.0Watt Tension: 3V
- Éléments inclus:**
- L'ALARME FLIP RÉVEIL LED
  - BATTERIES: 1.5V AAA x 2 PCS
  - MANUEL D'INSTRUCTIONS
- POUR COMMENCER**
- L'alarme FLIP s'ajuste automatiquement à votre heure locale grâce à la technologie RCC (Radio Controlled Clock).
- Le processus peut prendre jusqu'à 27 minutes pour recevoir le signal et régler l'heure après avoir placé les piles dans le produit. FLIP se synchronisera régulièrement avec le signal RCC afin de garantir que l'heure est toujours exacte.
- Le signal RCC ne clignote pas jusqu'à ce que la connexion soit établie et que l'heure soit correctement réglée sur votre appareil.

- Vous pouvez manuellement ajuster l'heure sur votre appareil en suivant les instructions ci-dessous :
- Appuyez longuement sur le bouton SET à l'arrière de l'appareil pour régler le décalage horaire entre votre localisation et le fuseau horaire RCC (fuseau horaire RCC + fuseau horaire CET Europe Time zone)
  - Exemple: Pour UK, ajoutez +
  - Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton SET pour retourner au réglage du format de l'heure
  - Appuyez sur + ou sur le bouton 180° pour sélectionner le format approprié
  - Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton SET pour sélectionner le total des heures Utilisez les touches (HR) et (MIN) situées sur le dos de votre appareil pour régler l'heure Presser SET pour valider
- Vous pouvez utiliser votre alarme FLIP pour vous réveiller le matin

Mettez sur l'affichage l'heure de réveil en positionnant votre appareil dans la zone ON (longue pression) du cadran à cristaux liquides (LCD).

Utilisez les touches HR et MIN situées sur le dos de votre appareil pour régler l'heure de réveil.

Assurez-vous que le signe ON reste allumé pour que le réveil fonctionne correctement.

Pour éteindre l'alarme, retournez simplement votre appareil avec le signe OFF (longue pression).

Par défaut, le signal RCC est réglé sur ON.

- Alarms will ring following the below pattern:
- First 10 seconds, one BIP per second
  - From 10s to 20s second, double BIP
  - From 20s to 30s second, triple BIP
  - From 30s second until 2 minutes, continuous BIP
- You can SNOOZE the alarm by simply touching the ON sign on the top of your FLIP Clock. Alarm will ring again after 30 mins. You can STOP the alarm by pressing any button on the back of your device.
- The preset Alarm will ring again on the following day.
- To disable the alarm, simply flip your device opposite side with OFF sign (long up).

During the night you can light up your screen by simply touching the top surface of your device whether it is ON or OFF. The backlight function will stay ON for 4 seconds.

**RCC Signal ON & OFF**

Vous pouvez éventuellement désactiver le signal RCC si vous restez dans un pays non pris en charge par le réveil.

Le bouton ON/OFF pour le signal RCC se trouve dans le compartiment des piles.

Si ON est sélectionné, Flip recherchera le signal local et ajustera automatiquement l'heure.

Si OFF est sélectionné, vous devrez régler l'heure manuellement conformément aux instructions décrites ci-dessus.

Par défaut, le signal RCC est réglé sur ON.

## DEUTSCH

- Maße: 104 x 30 x 89,5 mm
  - Tasten: SET, 180°, 180°, MIN+, MIN-, MIN-, SNOOZE/LIGHT, LIGHT
  - Funktionen: Weckalarm, Snooze, 12/24 Stunden, LED-Hintergrundbeleuchtung
  - Ausgangsleistung: 6,0 Watt Spannung: 3V
- Beiliegendes Zubehör:**
- LED-FLIP-WECKUHR
  - BATTERIEN: 1,5V AAA x 2 Stk.
  - BENUTZERANLEITUNG
- STARTFÄHIGKEIT**
- Der FLIP-Wecker ist dank der Funktechnologie so eingestellt, dass er sich automatisch auf die lokale Zeit einstellt. Ein Prozess, der bis zu 27 Minuten dauern kann, bis der FLIP-Wecker das Signal empfangen und die Zeit korrekt einstellt.
- Der FLIP-Wecker wird regelmäßig mit dem RCC-Signal synchronisiert, um sicherzustellen, dass die Uhrzeit immer korrekt ist.
- Das Frequenz-Signal wird nicht geblinkt, bis die Verbindung hergestellt und die Uhrzeit auf Ihren FLIP-Wecker eingestellt ist.

- Man kann die Uhrzeit auf Ihren FLIP-Wecker auch manuell einstellen, indem Sie folgende Anweisungen befolgen:
- Drücken Sie lange auf den Taste SET am hinteren Rand des Geräts, um die Zeitzone zwischen Ihrer Standortzeit und der Zeitzone des RCC (Europa-Zeitzone + CET-Zeitzone) festzulegen
  - Beispiel: Für UK, wählen Sie +
  - Drücken Sie erneut auf den Taste SET, um zum Format-Einstellen zurückzukehren
  - Wählen Sie ein Format, indem Sie auf die Taste 180° oder + drücken
  - Drücken Sie noch einmal auf die Taste SET, um das gewünschte Format auszuwählen
  - Drücken Sie erneut auf die Taste SET, um die Gesamtzeit einzustellen
  - Nutzen Sie die Stunden (HR)- und Minuten (MIN)-Tasten auf der Rückseite des Geräts, um die gewünschte Weckzeit einzustellen Drücken Sie SET, um zu validieren
- Man kann das FLIP-Wecker-Alarm auch morgens verwenden, um sich zu wecken

Das FLIP-Wecker zeigt die Weckzeit auf dem LCD-Display. Stellen Sie die Weckzeit ein, indem Sie die HR- und MIN-Tasten auf der Rückseite des Geräts verwenden.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Anzeige ON leuchtet, damit der Wecker funktioniert.

Um die Alarmfunktion zu deaktivieren, drehen Sie das Gerät um und drücken Sie auf den OFF-Schalter.

- Der Wecker klingelt nach folgendem Muster:
- Die ersten 10 Sekunden: ein BIP pro Sekunde
  - Von den 10 bis zu den 20 Sekunden: doppelte BIP
  - Von den 20 bis zu den 30 Sekunden: dreifache BIP
  - Von den 30 Sekunden bis zu 2 Minuten: kontinuierliche BIP
- Man kann SNOOZE den Alarm, indem man einfach auf die Taste ON auf dem oberen Rand des Geräts drückt. Der Alarm wird nach 30 Minuten wieder klingeln.
- Man kann den Alarm durch Drücken auf einen beliebigen Knopf auf der Rückseite des Geräts stoppen.
- Das festgelegte Alarm wird am nächsten Tag wieder klingeln.
- Um den Alarm zu deaktivieren, drehen Sie das Gerät um und drücken Sie auf den OFF-Schalter.

Während der Nacht kann man den Bildschirm des Geräts durch Berühren der Oberseite des Geräts einleuchten, egal ob es ON oder OFF ist. Das Hintergrundlicht wird für 4 Sekunden eingeschaltet.

**RCC-Signal ON & OFF**

Man kann das RCC-Signal deaktivieren, wenn man in einem Land verbleibt, das nicht durch das Gerät unterstützt wird.

Das ON/OFF-Schalter für das RCC-Signal befindet sich im Batteriefach.

Wenn ON ausgewählt ist, sucht das Gerät nach einem lokalen Signal und passt die Uhrzeit automatisch an.

Wenn OFF ausgewählt ist, muss die Uhrzeit manuell entsprechend den oben beschriebenen Anweisungen eingestellt werden.

Standardmäßig ist das RCC-Signal auf ON eingestellt.

## NEDERLANDS

- Afmetingen: 104 x 30 x 89,5 mm
  - Knoppen: SET, 180°, 180°, MIN+, MIN-, MIN-, SNOOZE/LIGHT, LIGHT
  - Functies: wekklok, snooze, 12/24 uur, achtergrondverlichting
  - Uitgangsvermogen: 6,0 Watt Tensie: 3V
- Bevatende inhoud:**
- LED-FLIP-WECKUUR
  - BATTERIJEN: 1,5V AAA x 2 Stuks
  - HANDLEIDING
- STARTKLAAR**
- De FLIP is dank de draadloze technologie zo ingesteld dat hij automatisch de lokale tijd instelt. Dit proces kan maximaal 27 minuten duren, totdat de FLIP het signaal heeft ontvangen en de tijd correct heeft ingesteld.
- De FLIP wordt regelmatig gesynchroniseerd met het RCC-signaal om ervoor te zorgen dat de tijd altijd correct is.
- De frequentiesignaal wordt niet knippen, totdat de verbinding is vastgesteld en de tijd juist is ingesteld op uw apparaat.

- U kunt de tijd van de wekklok handmatig aanpassen door de volgende instructies te volgen:
- Druk lang op de knop SET aan de achterkant van het apparaat om de tijdzone te wijzigen tussen uw huidige tijdzone en de RCC-tijdzone (RCC-tijdzone + CET-tijdzone)
  - Voorbeeld: voor het VK, selecteer +
  - Druk opnieuw op de knop SET om terug te keren naar het instellen van het formaat
  - Selecteer een formaat door op de knop 180° of + te drukken
  - Druk nogmaals op de knop SET om het gewenste formaat te selecteren
  - Druk opnieuw op de knop SET om de totale tijd in te stellen
  - Gebruik de uren (HR)- en minuten (MIN)-toetsen op de achterkant van het apparaat om de gewenste wekklok in te stellen Drukt u op SET om te valideren
- U kunt de FLIP als wekklok gebruiken om u 's ochtends te wekken

Plaats de FLIP op het LCD-scherm door het apparaat met het LCD-scherm tegen de voorkant van het apparaat te plaatsen van het LCD-scherm

Gebruik de uren (HR) en minuten (MIN) knoppen op de achterkant van het apparaat om de wekklok in te stellen

Zorg ervoor dat het ON-scherm continue oplicht, zodat de wekklok werkt

Om de wekklok uit te schakelen, draait u het apparaat om en drukt u op de knop OFF

- De wekker klinkt volgens het volgende patroon:
- De eerste 10 seconden: één bip per seconde
  - Van de 10e tot de 20e seconde: dubbele bip's
  - Van de 20e tot de 30e seconde: verdubbelde bip's
  - Van de 30e seconde tot 2 minuten: continue bip's
- U kunt de wekklok stopzetten door simpelweg op de knop ON te drukken.
- U kunt de wekklok stoppen door op een willekeurig knopje van de achterkant van het apparaat te drukken.
- De vastgestelde wekklok zal de volgende ochtend opnieuw klinken.
- Om de wekklok uit te schakelen, draait u het apparaat om en drukt u op de knop OFF

Tijdens de nacht kunt u het scherm van het apparaat inleuchten door de bovenzijde van het apparaat te raken, ongeacht of het ON of OFF is. De achtergrondverlichting blijft 4 seconden branden.

**RCC-signal ON & OFF**

U kunt het RCC-signaal deactiveren als u verblijft in een land dat niet wordt ondersteund door het apparaat.

De ON/OFF schakelaar voor het RCC-signaal bevindt zich in het batterievak.

Wanneer AN is geselecteerd, zoekt Flip automatisch naar een lokaal signaal en past de tijd automatisch aan.

Wanneer OFF is geselecteerd, moet u de tijd handmatig aanpassen volgens de instructies die hierboven zijn beschreven.

Standaard is het RCC-signal ingesteld op ON.

## ITALIANO

- Dimensioni: 104 x 30 x 89,5 mm
  - Pulsanti: SET, 180°, 180°, MIN+, MIN-, MIN-, SNOOZE/LIGHT, LIGHT
  - Funzioni: sveglia, snooze, 12/24 ore, retroilluminazione LED
  - Potenza di uscita: 6,0 Watt Tensione: 3V
- Contenuto confezione:**
- L'ALARMA FLIP+
  - BATTERIE: 1,5V AAA x 2 PZ
  - MANUALE D'ISTRUZIONI
- IMPORTAZIONE**
- L'orologio FLIP è dotato di tecnologia RCC (Radio Controlled Clock) e imposta automaticamente l'ora locale.
- Dopo aver inserito le batterie, l'orologio può richiedere fino a 7 minuti per ricevere il segnale e regolare l'ora.
- FLIP si sincronizzerà regolarmente con il segnale RCC per garantire sempre l'ora esatta.

- L'orario dell'orologio RCC impiegherà fino a 7 minuti di tempo ad aggirarsi e regolare l'ora.
- È possibile regolare l'ora manualmente seguendo le istruzioni indicate di seguito:
- Tenere premuto il tasto SET sul retro dello orologio per impostare la differenza di orario della zona postale rispetto al fuso orario RCC (fuso orario RCC + CET fuso orario Europa Centrale)
  - Esempio: Per UK, selezionare +
  - Premere il tasto 180° o MIN per impostare il formato dell'ora
  - Premere il + o per selezionare il formato
  - Premere il tasto SET un'altra volta per impostare l'ora locale
  - Usare le tastiere HR (ore) e MIN (minuti) sul retro del segnale per impostare l'ora locale
  - Premere il tasto SET per convalidare
- Può essere utilizzato l'orologio per svegliare la mattina.

Iniziativa l'ora desiderata per il segnale attraverso il dispositivo con la scritta ON (lungo tempo)

Utilizzare il display LCD per impostare l'ora

Usare le tasti HR e MIN sul retro dell'orologio per impostare l'ora del segnale

Assicurarsi di tenere la scritta ON sempre accesa per attivare la funzione sveglia

Per spegnere la sveglia, girare il dispositivo con la scritta OFF verso l'alto.

- L'orologio suonerà secondo il seguente schema:
- Per i primi 10 secondi, un BIP al secondo
  - Dal 10 a 20 secondi, doppio BIP
  - Dal 20 a 30 secondi, triplo BIP
  - Dal 30 secondi al 2 minuti, BIP continuo
- Per attivare il suono di sveglia, premere il tasto ON sulla parte superiore dello orologio FLIP.
- L'orologio smetterà di suonare dopo 30 minuti.
- È possibile fermare il suono premendo qualsiasi tasto sul retro del dispositivo.
- Il suono predefinito suonerà di nuovo il giorno seguente.
- Per disattivare il suono, girare il dispositivo con la scritta OFF verso l'alto.

Durante la notte, è possibile accendere lo schermo premendo la parte superiore del display, sia quando è ON che OFF. L'illuminazione resterà accesa per 4 secondi.

**Signal RCC ON & OFF**

È possibile eventualmente disattivare il segnale RCC se si resta in un paese non supportato dal segnale.

L'interuttore ON/OFF per il segnale RCC si trova nel vano batterie.

Quando ON è selezionato, Flip cercherà il segnale locale e aggiusterà l'ora automaticamente.

Quando è selezionato OFF, è necessario impostare manualmente l'ora come descritto nelle istruzioni qui sopra.

Per impostare l'ora manualmente, impostare RCC è impostato su ON



## RECTO

## РУССКИЙ

- Размеры: 104 x 30 x 89,5 мм
  - Кнопки: SET, 180°, 180°, MIN+, MIN-, MIN-, SNOOZE/LIGHT, LIGHT
  - Функции: будильник, snooze, 12/24 часа, LED-подсветка
  - Мощность: 6,0 Вт Напряжение: 3 В
- Включено в комплект:**
- LED-FLIP будильник с подсветкой
  - Батареи: 1,5 В ААА x 2 шт.
  - Инструктивное руководство
- Начало работы**
- FLIP-будильник автоматически настроится на ваше местное время благодаря технологии RCC (Радиоконтролируемые часы).
- Процесс может занять до 27 минут, пока FLIP не получит сигнал и не настроит время после вставки батарей.
- FLIP будет регулярно синхронизироваться с сигналом RCC, чтобы убедиться, что время всегда точно.
- Сигнал RCC не будет моргать, пока связь не будет установлена, и время правильно отображено на устройстве.

- Вы можете вручную настроить время на своем FLIP-будильнике, выполнив следующие действия:
- Долго нажмите кнопку SET на задней панели устройства, чтобы изменить разницу времени между вашим местным временем и часовой зоной RCC (Часовая зона RCC + CET Европа Центрального времени)
  - Например, для Великобритании выберите +
  - Нажмите кнопку 180° или MIN, чтобы выбрать формат времени
  - Нажмите кнопку SET еще раз, чтобы выбрать формат
  - Нажмите кнопку SET еще раз, чтобы установить полное время Используйте кнопки часов (HR) и минут (MIN) на задней панели, чтобы правильно установить время Нажмите SET для подтверждения
- Вы можете использовать будильник, чтобы проснуться по утрам

Поместите FLIP на экран LCD, чтобы активировать будильник. Используйте кнопки часов (HR) и минут (MIN) на задней панели устройства, чтобы правильно установить время. Убедитесь, что индикатор ON постоянно горит, чтобы будильник работал.

Чтобы выключить будильник, переверните устройство так, чтобы индикатор переключился на OFF.

- Звук будильника будет следовать следующему шаблону:
- Первые 10 секунд — один сигнал в секунду
  - С 10 по 20 секунды — двойной сигнал
  - С 20 по 30 секунды — тройной сигнал
  - С 30 секунд до 2 минут — непрерывный сигнал
- Вы можете SNOOZE будильник, нажав кнопку ON на верхней части устройства.
- Будильник можно остановить, нажав на любую кнопку на задней панели устройства.
- Звук будильника будет снова слышен на следующий день.
- Чтобы отключить будильник, переверните устройство так, чтобы индикатор переключился на OFF.

Во время ночи вы можете включить экран своего устройства, коснувшись верхней поверхности устройства, независимо от того, включен ли будильник или выключен. Подсветка экрана будет включена на 4 секунды.

**RCC-сигнал ON & OFF**

Вы можете отключить сигнал RCC, если вы находитесь в стране, которую не поддерживает устройство.

Переключатель ON/OFF для сигнала RCC находится в отсеке для батареек.

Если выбран вариант ON, FLIP будет искать локальный сигнал и автоматически регулировать время.

Если выбран вариант OFF, вам необходимо будет вручную установить время в соответствии с инструкциями, описанными выше.

По умолчанию сигнал RCC настроен на ON.

## 日本語

- 寸法: 104 x 30 x 89.5 mm
  - ボタン: SET, 180°, 180°, MIN+, MIN-, MIN-, SNOOZE/LIGHT, LIGHT
  - 機能: 目覚まし, snooze, 12/24時間, LEDバックライト
  - 出力: 6.0Watt 電圧: 3V
- 付属品:**
- LEDライト付きFLIPアラーム時計
  - 電池: 1.5V AAA x 2個
  - 取扱説明書
- 動作方法**
- FLIPアラーム時計はRCC (無線制御)技術により、自動的に時計機能を調整します。
- 時計の時刻を正しく設定するために必要な時間は最大27分程度を要します。また、時刻が正確になるまで定期的に調整されます。
- FLIPは定期的にRCC信号を受信し、100%正確な時刻を再現します。

- RCC信号をON/OFFにするには、背面にあるON/OFFスイッチを操作してください。
- FLIPを電子目覚まし機能を調整する設定モードの手順に従ってON/OFFします。
- 画面の右下にあるON/OFFスイッチを押す。現在の時刻とRCCの時差を設定します。
  - 例: 英国の場合、ON/OFFスイッチを押して +を選択します。
  - ON/OFFスイッチを押して、時刻の形式を選択します
  - ON/OFFスイッチを押して、時刻の形式を選択します
  - ON/OFFスイッチを押して、時刻の形式を選択します
  - ON/OFFスイッチを押して、時刻の形式を選択します
  - ON/OFFスイッチを押して、時刻の形式を選択します
- 電子目覚まし機能を調整するには、ON/OFFスイッチを操作してください。
- FLIPアラーム時計は自動的に時刻を調整する機能を備えています。

時計の時刻を正しく設定するために必要な時間は最大27分程度を要します。また、時刻が正確になるまで定期的に調整されます。

FLIPは定期的にRCC信号を受信し、100%正確な時刻を再現します。

- 電子目覚まし機能を調整するには、ON/OFFスイッチを操作してください。
- FLIPアラーム時計は自動的に時刻を調整する機能を備えています。

電子目覚まし機能を調整するには、ON/OFFスイッチを操作してください。

FLIPアラーム時計は自動的に時刻を調整する機能を備えています。

## 한국어

- 크기: 104 x 30 x 89.5 mm
  - 버튼: SET, 180°, 180°, MIN+, MIN-, MIN-, SNOOZE/LIGHT, LIGHT
  - 기능: 알람, snooze, 12/24시간, LED 백라이트
  - 출력: 6.0Watt 전압: 3V
- 포함품:**
- LED 조명 LED-FLIP 알람 시계
  - 배터리: 1.5V AAA x 2개
  - 사용자 설명서
- 초기 설정**
- FLIP 알람 시계는 RCC (무선 제어) 기술을 사용하여 자동으로 시간 기능을 조정합니다.
- 정확한 시간을 설정하기 위해서는 최대 27분 정도의 시간이 필요합니다.
- FLIP은 정기적으로 RCC 신호를 수신하여 100% 정확한 시간을 재현합니다.

- RCC 신호를 ON/OFF로 전환하려면, 장치 뒷면의 ON/OFF 스위치를 조작하십시오.
- FLIP을 전자 알람 기능을 조정하는 설정 모드에 따라 ON/OFF로 전환하십시오.
- 화면 오른쪽 하단에 ON/OFF 스위치를 누릅니다. 현재 시간과 RCC 시간의 차이를 설정합니다.
  - 예: 영국을 위한 경우, ON/OFF 스위치를 눌러 +를 선택합니다.
  - ON/OFF 스위치를 눌러 시간 형식을 선택합니다
  - ON/OFF 스위치를 눌러 시간 형식을 선택합니다
  - ON/OFF 스위치를 눌러 시간 형식을 선택합니다
  - ON/OFF 스위치를 눌러 시간 형식을 선택합니다
  - ON/OFF 스위치를 눌러 시간 형식을 선택합니다
- 전자 알람 기능을 조정하려면, 장치 뒷면의 ON/OFF 스위치를 조작하십시오.
- FLIP 알람 시계는 자동으로 시간을 조정할 수 있습니다.

시계의 시간을 올바르게 설정하기 위해서는 최대 27분 정도의 시간이 필요합니다.

FLIP은 정기적으로 RCC 신호를 수신하여 100% 정확한 시간을 재현합니다.

- 전자 알람 기능을 조정하려면, 장치 뒷면의 ON/OFF 스위치를 조작하십시오.
- FLIP 알람 시계는 자동으로 시간을 조정할 수 있습니다.

전자 알람 기능을 조정하려면, 장치 뒷면의 ON/OFF 스위치를 조작하십시오.

FLIP 알람 시계는 자동으로 시간을 조정할 수 있습니다.

## עברית

- מדידות: 104 x 30 x 89.5 מ"מ
  - כפתורים: SET, 180°, 180°, MIN+, MIN-, MIN-, SNOOZE/LIGHT, LIGHT
  - פונקציות: מעורר, snooze, 12/24 שעות, LED אחיד
  - יציאת כוח: 6.0Watt מתח: 3V
- חומרים שכלולים:**
- לרישוי לרישוי FLIP עם תאורה
  - סוללות: 1.5V AAA x 2 יחידות
  - מדריך המשתמש
- הפעלה ראשונית**
- ה-FLIP מעורר הוא מצויד בטכנולוגיית RCC (שליטה רדיו-מנוע), המאפשרת לו להתאמה אוטומטית לזמן המקומי שלך.
- התהליך עשוי לקחת עד 27 דקות, עד שה-FLIP יקבל את האות ויגדיר את השעה.
- ה-FLIP יתעדכן באופן regולרי עם האות RCC כדי להבטיח שהשעה תמיד תהיה מדויקת.

- אתה יכול לשנות את השעה באופן ידני על ידי החלפת ההגדרות הבאות:
- לחצו לטווח על כפתור SET על הרקע כדי לשנות את ההפרש בין השעה המקומית שלכם לזמן RCC (שעת RCC + CET שעת אירופה המזרחית)
  - לדוגמה, ל-UK, סמל +
  - לחצו על 180° או MIN כדי לבחור את פורמט השעה
  - לחצו על + או כדי לבחור את פורמט השעה
  - לחצו על SET פעם נוספת כדי להגדיר את השעה המקומית
  - השתמשו בלחצות שעות (HR) ודקות (MIN) על הרקע כדי להגדיר את השעה המקומית
  - לחצו על SET כדי לאשר
- אתה יכול להשתמש ב-FLIP כמעורר כדי להתעורר בבוקר.

הצעת השעה תהיה ב-LED על ידי החלפת ההגדרות הבאות:

- לחצו לטווח על כפתור SET על הרקע כדי לשנות את ההפרש בין השעה המקומית שלכם לזמן RCC (שעת RCC + CET שעת אירופה המזרחית)
- לדוגמה, ל-UK, סמל +
- לחצו על 180° או MIN כדי לבחור את פורמט השעה
- לחצו על + או כדי לבחור את פורמט השעה
- לחצו על SET פעם נוספת כדי להגדיר את השעה המקומית
- השתמשו בלחצות שעות (HR) ודקות (MIN) על הרקע כדי להגדיר את השעה המקומית
- לחצו על SET כדי לאשר

אתה יכול להשתמש ב-FLIP כמעורר כדי להתעורר בבוקר.

- הצעת השעה תהיה ב-LED על ידי החלפת ההגדרות הבאות:
- לחצו לטווח על כפתור SET על הרקע כדי לשנות את ההפרש בין השעה המקומית שלכם לזמן RCC (שעת RCC + CET שעת אירופה המזרחית)
  - לדוגמה, ל-UK, סמל +
  - לחצו על 180° או MIN כדי לבחור את פורמט השעה
  - לחצו על + או כדי לבחור את פורמט השעה
  - לחצו על SET פעם נוספת כדי להגדיר את השעה המקומית
  - השתמשו בלחצות שעות (HR) ודקות (MIN) על הרקע כדי להגדיר את השעה המקומית
  - לחצו על SET כדי לאשר
- אתה יכול להשתמש ב-FLIP כמעורר כדי להתעורר בבוקר.

אתה יכול להשתמש ב-FLIP כמעורר כדי להתעורר בבוקר.

## عربية

- الأبعاد: 104 x 30 x 89,5 مم
  - الأزرار: SET, 180°, 180°, MIN+, MIN-, MIN-, SNOOZE/LIGHT, LIGHT
  - الوظائف: المنبه, snooze, 12/24 ساعة, LED خلفية
  - القدرة: 6,0 وات فولت: 3V
- المكونات:**
- لريشوي لريشوي FLIP مع إضاءة
  - بطاريات: 1.5V AAA x 2 قطعة
  - دليل المستخدم
- التهيئة الأولية**
- يتمتع FLIP المنبه بخاصية RCC (التحكم اللاسلكي)، التي تتيح له ضبط الوقت المحلي تلقائيًا.
- قد يستغرق العملية ما يصل إلى 27 دقيقة، حتى يتلقى FLIP الإشارة ويضبط الوقت.
- يتم تحديث FLIP بانتظام مع الإشارة RCC للتأكد من أن الوقت دائمًا دقيق.

- يمكن تغيير الوقت يدويًا عن طريق تغيير الإعدادات التالية:
- اضغط مطولاً على زر SET في الخلف لتغيير الفارق الزمني بين وقتك المحلي ووقت RCC (وقت RCC + CET وقت أوروبا المركزي)
  - على ساء، ل-UK، حدد +
  - اضغط على 180° أو MIN لاختيار تنسيق الوقت
  - اضغط على + أو لاختيار تنسيق الوقت
  - اضغط على SET مرة أخرى لضبط الوقت المحلي
  - استخدم أزرار الساعات (HR) والدقائق (MIN) على الخلف لضبط الوقت المحلي
  - اضغط على SET للتحقق
- يمكن استخدام FLIP كمنبه للتعبئة صباحًا.

الوقت الذي ستظهره سيعتمد على الإعدادات التالية:

- اضغط مطولاً على زر SET في الخلف لتغيير الفارق الزمني بين وقتك المحلي ووقت RCC (وقت RCC + CET وقت أوروبا المركزي)
- على ساء، ل-UK، حدد +
- اضغط على 180° أو MIN لاختيار تنسيق الوقت
- اضغط على + أو لاختيار تنسيق الوقت
- اضغط على SET مرة أخرى لضبط الوقت المحلي
- استخدم أزرار الساعات (HR) والدقائق (MIN) على الخلف لضبط الوقت المحلي
- اضغط على SET للتحقق

يمكن استخدام FLIP كمنبه للتعبئة صباحًا.

- الوقت الذي ستظهره سيعتمد على الإعدادات التالية:
- اضغط مطولاً على زر SET في الخلف لتغيير الفارق الزمني بين وقتك المحلي ووقت RCC (وقت RCC + CET وقت أوروبا المركزي)
  - على ساء، ل-UK، حدد +
  - اضغط على 180° أو MIN لاختيار تنسيق الوقت
  - اضغط على + أو لاختيار تنسيق الوقت
  - اضغط على SET مرة أخرى لضبط الوقت المحلي
  - استخدم أزرار الساعات (HR) والدقائق (MIN) على الخلف لضبط الوقت المحلي
  - اضغط على SET للتحقق
- يمكن استخدام FLIP كمنبه للتعبئة صباحًا.

الوقت الذي ستظهره سيعتمد على الإعدادات التالية:

- اضغط مطولاً على زر SET في الخلف لتغيير الفارق الزمني بين وقتك المحلي ووقت RCC (وقت RCC + CET وقت أوروبا المركزي)
- على ساء، ل-UK، حدد +
- اضغط على 180° أو MIN لاختيار تنسيق الوقت
- اضغط على + أو لاختيار تنسيق الوقت
- اضغط على SET مرة أخرى لضبط الوقت المحلي
- استخدم أزرار الساعات (HR) والدقائق (MIN) على الخلف لضبط الوقت المحلي
- اضغط على SET للتحقق

يمكن استخدام FLIP كمنبه للتعبئة صباحًا.

